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Treasury Report Glossary of Terms

Sector YTM @ Settlement January 31, 2015 February 28, 2015 March 31, 2015 April 30, 2015 May 31, 2015 Change From Last Month*
US Treasury Notes 0.67% 2,015,320 2,011,560 2,013,600 2,012,960 2,012,500 (460)

FHLMC 1.14% 4,013,340 3,994,220 4,011,700 4,007,220 6,008,340 2,001,120 

FNMA 1.05% 5,056,380 5,033,190 5,041,530 5,039,880 5,033,970 (5,910)

FHLB 0.21% 1,001,050 1,001,160 1,000,690 1,000,910 1,000,630 (280)

FFCB 0.78% 7,004,750 6,993,810 7,002,780 7,000,120 7,003,600 3,480 

Corporate Bonds 0.70% 678,119 678,152 677,700 677,349 676,998 (351)

State Pool (LGIP) 0.50% 40,490,829 40,174,343 39,650,331 40,381,349 36,015,965 (4,365,384)

Certificates of Deposit 0.53% 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 3,000,000 0 

Bank Bal & Petty Cash 0.20% 3,270,427 2,664,370 2,507,996 2,736,951 2,203,700 (533,251)

Municipal Bonds 0.88% 500,475 501,200 501,770 501,705 501,430 (275)
Total 0.63% $67,030,690 $66,052,005 $65,408,097 $66,358,444 $63,457,133 ($2,901,311)

Total Asset Allocation Strategy
(Market Values)

2-year treasury yields ended relatively flat with where they began in May, and the yield curve remained largely unchanged, despite some volatility throughout the month.  Economic indicators were mixed 
during the period, and the Fed indicated that while they are poised for an interest rate increase, they will be patient and not increase the Fed Funds rate until stronger economic data warrants an increase.  
Specifically, wage growth and core price inflation will be monitored before reaching any interest rate move decisions.  As is typical at this time of year, the City’s portfolio experienced a decrease in liquid 
holdings, based on anticipated debt expenditures, Fire Department Facility Relocation expenditures and diminishing receipt of property taxes.  In view of the City’s sufficiently liquid position and with the 
core portfolio cap increasing to $30 million based on growing long-term reserves, a $2 million, 3-year (callable at one-year) FHLMC agency was purchased at a 1.15% yield -- the best return available based 
on comparable maturities.
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Neutral Actual
Low High Market Value Allocation Allocation Position

Liquid Component $20,000,000 $40,000,000 $38,219,665 60.00% 60.23% 0.23%
Investment Component (Core) $15,000,000 $30,000,000 $25,237,468 40.00% 39.77% -0.23%
Total $63,457,133

Policy Requirement Actual Portfolio Within Limits
Under 30 Days > 10% 60% Yes
Under 1 Year > 25% 71% Yes
Under 5 Years 100% 100% Yes
WAM < 1.5 Years 0.68 Yes

Policy Maximum 
Allocation

Per Issuer 
Restriction

Current Portfolio 
Allocation Market Value

Policy 
Maximum 

Maturity
Amount Available 

to Invest
Within 
Limits

US Treasury Notes 100% 3.17% $2,012,500 5 Years $61,444,633 Yes
Federal Agency and Agency Sponsored 100% 40% 30.01% $19,046,540 5 Years $44,410,593 Yes
CDs/ Bank Deposits/ Savings (OST Qualified Institutions) 25% 15% 8.20% $5,203,700 $10,660,583 Yes
Bankers Acceptances 10% 0.00% $0 $6,345,713 Yes
Commercial Paper (A-1/P-1) 10% 5% 0.00% $0 120 Days $6,345,713 Yes
Corporate Bonds (Aa3/AA-) 10% 5% 1.07% $676,998 5 Years $5,668,715 Yes
Municipal  Obligations (OR,WA, AA or better) 10% 5% 0.79% $501,430 5 Years $5,844,283 Yes
State Pool (LGIP) ORS Maximum or 100% 56.76% $36,015,965 N/A $10,785,623 Yes
Total 100.00% $63,457,133
ORS Maximum as of 9/19/2014 $46,801,588

Policy : April 2014

Overall Portfolio Structure
Investment Strategy Range

*Investment Policy Note:  Section 5.03.102 states "Due to fluctuations in the aggregate surplus funds balance, maximum percentages for a particular issuer or investment type may be exceeded at a 
point in time. Securities need to be liquidated to realign the portfolio; however, consideration should be given to this matter when future purchases are made to ensure that appropriate diversification 
is maintained."

Asset Allocation Compliance

Policy Compliance Report
(Market Values)
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Cash

CASH

Petty Cash Cash

10,190.00

3/31/2014

0.00 10,190.00

10,190.00 100.00

0.00

10,190.00

0.00

0.02%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

0.02%

0.00

10,190.00

0.00

10,190.00

10,190.000.0010,190.00Sub Total Cash

Certificate Of Deposit

00000OOSCU

Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015

2,000,000.00

12/16/2014

0.30 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 100.00

0.30 0.00

2,000,000.00

0.00

3.16%

None

None

0.54

199

CDOSCU

Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016

1,000,000.00

4/19/2013

1.00 1,000,000.00

1,000,000.00 100.00

1.00 0.00

1,000,000.00

0.00

1.58%

NR

NR

0.88

324

241

0.65

4.74%

0.00

3,000,000.00

0.000.53

3,000,000.00

3,000,000.000.533,000,000.00Sub Total Certificate Of Deposit

Corporate Bond

36962G6M1

General Electric 1 12/11/2015-13

675,000.00

11/19/2013

0.70 676,067.45

679,137.75 100.30

0.44 3,187.50

676,998.00

930.55

1.07%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aa3

0.53

194

194

0.53

1.07%

930.55

676,998.00

3,187.500.44

679,137.75

676,067.450.70675,000.00Sub Total Corporate Bond

FFCB Bond

3133EC3F9

FFCB 0.55 8/26/2016-13

3,000,000.00

11/26/2012

0.59 2,998,659.86

2,995,950.00 99.94

0.60 4,354.17

2,998,140.00

-519.86

4.73%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.23

453

3133EAUH9

FFCB 0.75 6/14/2016

2,000,000.00

6/29/2012

0.76 1,999,905.39

1,999,640.00 100.42

0.35 6,958.33

2,008,360.00

8,454.61

3.15%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.03

380

3133EEZF0

FFCB 1.1 4/20/2018-16

2,000,000.00

4/20/2015

1.10 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 99.86

1.15 2,505.56

1,997,100.00

-2,900.00

3.16%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.85

325

396

1.64

11.04%

5,034.75

7,003,600.00

13,818.060.68

6,995,590.00

6,998,565.250.787,000,000.00Sub Total FFCB Bond

FHLB Bond

City of Corvallis

Date: 5/31/2015

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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313383V81

FHLB 0.375 8/28/2015

1,000,000.00

12/16/2014

0.21 1,000,408.87

1,001,171.49 100.06

0.12 937.50

1,000,630.00

221.13

1.58%

Moodys-Aaa

S&P-AA+

0.25

89

89

0.25

1.58%

221.13

1,000,630.00

937.500.12

1,001,171.49

1,000,408.870.211,000,000.00Sub Total FHLB Bond

FHLMC Bond

3137EADP1

FHLMC 0.875 3/7/2018

2,000,000.00

11/7/2014

1.23 1,980,727.81

1,976,820.00 99.80

0.95 4,083.33

1,996,060.00

15,332.19

3.12%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.73

1011

3137EADJ5

FHLMC 1 7/28/2017

2,000,000.00

12/12/2013

1.04 1,998,506.62

1,997,494.00 100.53

0.75 6,833.33

2,010,500.00

11,993.38

3.15%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

2.13

789

3134G6U43

FHLMC 1.15 5/25/2018-16

2,000,000.00

5/29/2015

1.15 2,000,000.00

2,000,000.00 100.09

1.12 127.78

2,001,780.00

1,780.00

3.16%

NR

S&P-AA+

2.94

360

719

2.6

9.43%

29,105.57

6,008,340.00

11,044.440.94

5,974,314.00

5,979,234.431.146,000,000.00Sub Total FHLMC Bond

FNMA Bond

3135G0PQ0

FNMA 0.875 10/26/2017

2,000,000.00

12/16/2014

1.03 1,992,883.89

1,991,540.00 100.06

0.85 1,701.39

2,001,120.00

8,236.11

3.14%

Moodys-Aaa

S&P-AA+

2.38

879

31398A4M1

FNMA 1.625 10/26/2015

2,000,000.00

1/17/2012

0.81 2,006,504.70

2,060,564.00 100.59

0.16 3,159.72

2,011,780.00

5,275.30

3.17%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

0.4

148

3135G0ZA4

FNMA 1.875 2/19/2019

1,000,000.00

11/7/2014

1.60 1,009,958.85

1,011,460.00 102.11

1.29 5,312.50

1,021,070.00

11,111.15

1.59%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

3.59

1360

683

1.83

7.9%

24,622.56

5,033,970.00

10,173.610.66

5,063,564.00

5,009,347.441.055,000,000.00Sub Total FNMA Bond

Local Government Investment Pool

LGIP4031

State of Oregon LGIP

36,015,964.74

3/31/2014

0.50 36,015,964.74

36,015,964.74 100.00

0.50

36,015,964.74

0.00

56.82%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

56.82%

0.00

36,015,964.74

0.50

36,015,964.74

36,015,964.740.5036,015,964.74Sub Total Local Government Investment 
Pool

Money Market

City of Corvallis

Date: 5/31/2015

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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MM2461

Oregon State Credit Union MM

4,259.29

3/31/2014

0.03 4,259.29

4,259.29 100.00

0.03

4,259.29

0.00

0.01%

NR

NR

0

1

MM5892

Wells Fargo Bank MM

2,189,250.78

3/31/2014

0.20 2,189,250.78

2,189,250.78 100.00

0.20

2,189,250.78

0.00

3.45%

NR

NR

0

1

1

0

3.46%

0.00

2,193,510.07

0.20

2,193,510.07

2,193,510.070.202,193,510.07Sub Total Money Market

Municipal Bond

731418KU2

Polk Marion & Benton Countys 0.881 
6/15/2016

500,000.00

2/13/2013

0.88 500,023.46

500,075.00 100.29

0.60 2,031.19

501,430.00

1,406.54

0.79%

S&P-AA+

NR

1.03

381

381

1.03

0.79%

1,406.54

501,430.00

2,031.190.60

500,075.00

500,023.460.88500,000.00Sub Total Municipal Bond

Treasury Note

912828RX0

T-Note 0.875 12/31/2016

2,000,000.00

12/12/2013

0.67 2,006,380.32

2,012,265.62 100.63

0.48 7,299.72

2,012,500.00

6,119.68

3.17%

S&P-AA+

Moodys-Aaa

1.57

580

580

1.57

3.17%

6,119.68

2,012,500.00

7,299.720.48

2,012,265.62

2,006,380.320.672,000,000.00Sub Total Treasury Note

TOTAL PORTFOLIO 63,394,664.81 0.63 63,389,692.03

63,445,782.67

0.56 48,492.02

63,457,132.81

67,440.78

100.00%

0.67

202

City of Corvallis

Date: 5/31/2015

Portfolio Holdings by Security Type

CUSIP
Face Amount / 

Shares

Settlement DateDescription

YTM @ Cost

Cost Value

Book Value YTM @ Market

Market Price Market Value

Accrued Interest Unre. Gain/Loss

% Portfolio

Credit Rating

Credit Rating

Duration To Maturity

Days To Call/Maturity

All Portfolios
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Month
Beginning BV + 

Accrued Interest
Interest Earned

 During Period-BV
Realized

Gain/Loss-BV
Investment
Income-BV

Average Capital 
Base-BV TRR-BV

Annualized
 TRR-BV

Treasury 2 
Year

12/31/2014 67,211,749.87 35,063.47 0.00 35,063.47 69,463,647.37 0.05 0.61 0.64

1/31/2015 68,541,020.01 33,945.30 0.00 33,945.30 68,448,185.36 0.05 0.60 0.55

2/28/2015 66,982,245.81 30,123.48 0.00 30,123.48 66,868,019.94 0.05 0.54 0.62

3/31/2015 66,052,948.86 36,687.44 0.00 36,687.44 65,988,923.34 0.06 0.67 0.64

4/30/2015 65,372,528.26 32,108.24 905.20 33,013.44 65,095,158.93 0.05 0.61 0.54

5/31/2015 66,321,408.77 34,288.30 0.00 34,288.30 66,260,018.96 0.05 0.62 0.61

Annualized TRR-BV

Total Rate of Return - Book Value by Month
Begin Date: 12/31/2014, End Date: 5/31/2015

City of Corvallis

All Portfolios
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CDOSCU 845.40Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.005/31/2015 845.40

00000OOSCU 509.64Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.005/31/2015 509.64

1,355.040.00May, 2015 1,355.04

36962G6M1 3,375.00General Electric 1 12/11/2015-13 0.000.006/11/2015 3,375.00

3133EAUH9 7,500.00FFCB 0.75 6/14/2016 0.000.006/14/2015 7,500.00

731418KU2 2,202.50Polk Marion & Benton Countys 0.881 6/15/2016 0.000.006/15/2015 2,202.50

CDOSCU 818.12Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.006/30/2015 818.12

00000OOSCU 493.20Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.006/30/2015 493.20

912828RX0 8,750.00T-Note 0.875 12/31/2016 0.000.006/30/2015 8,750.00

23,138.820.00June, 2015 23,138.82

3137EADJ5 10,000.00FHLMC 1 7/28/2017 0.000.007/28/2015 10,000.00

CDOSCU 845.40Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.007/31/2015 845.40

00000OOSCU 509.64Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.007/31/2015 509.64

11,355.040.00July, 2015 11,355.04

3135G0ZA4 9,375.00FNMA 1.875 2/19/2019 0.000.008/19/2015 9,375.00

3133EC3F9 8,250.00FFCB 0.55 8/26/2016-13 0.000.008/26/2015 8,250.00

313383V81 1,001,875.00FHLB 0.375 8/28/2015 1,000,000.001,000,000.008/28/2015 1,875.00

CDOSCU 845.40Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.008/31/2015 845.40

00000OOSCU 509.64Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.008/31/2015 509.64

1,020,855.041,000,000.00August, 2015 20,855.04

3137EADP1 8,750.00FHLMC 0.875 3/7/2018 0.000.009/7/2015 8,750.00

CDOSCU 818.12Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.009/30/2015 818.12

00000OOSCU 493.20Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.009/30/2015 493.20

10,061.320.00September, 2015 10,061.32

3133EEZF0 11,000.00FFCB 1.1 4/20/2018-16 0.000.0010/20/2015 11,000.00

City of Corvallis

Begin Date: 05-2015, End Date: 10-2015

Projected Cash Flow by Month

CUSIP TotalDescription Principal AmountFace Amount/SharesDate Interest/Dividends

All Portfolios
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3135G0PQ0 8,750.00FNMA 0.875 10/26/2017 0.000.0010/26/2015 8,750.00

31398A4M1 2,016,250.00FNMA 1.625 10/26/2015 2,000,000.002,000,000.0010/26/2015 16,250.00

CDOSCU 845.40Oregon State Credit Union 0.995 4/19/2016 0.000.0010/31/2015 845.40

00000OOSCU 509.64Oregon State Credit Union 0.3 12/16/2015 0.000.0010/31/2015 509.64

2,037,355.042,000,000.00October, 2015 37,355.04

3,104,120.303,000,000.00TOTAL 104,120.30

City of Corvallis

Begin Date: 05-2015, End Date: 10-2015

Projected Cash Flow by Month

CUSIP TotalDescription Principal AmountFace Amount/SharesDate Interest/Dividends

All Portfolios
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Fund Description                                          

General 12,228,565$          
Street 1,114,693
Street SDC 3,954,374
Parks SDC 4,355,480
9‐1‐1 535,893
Development Services 3,235,026
Community Development Revovling (436,923)
Parking 806,263
Transit 1,927,494
Capital Improvement 1,766,315
General Obligation Debt Service (6,761)
Pension Obligation Debt Service 498
Davidson Library 5,569
Water 4,170,076
Water SDC 7,258,632
Wastewater 2,516,882
Wastewater SDC 13,541,168
Storm Water 1,308,037
Storm Water SDC 207,664
Airport 533,664
Fleet Maintenance 105,457
Facility Maintenance 163,568
Technology & Communication 639,958
Administrative Services 827,145
Risk Management 832,575

Cash Items In‐Transit (Payroll & A/P checks, etc.) 1,803,350

Total Cash Balance 63,394,665$         

City of Corvallis‐ Cash & Investment Portfolio Balances by Fund
Balance at        

May 31, 2015
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City of Corvallis
Total Portfolio vs. Benchmark

May 2014‐May 2015*

0.00%

0.25%

Total Portfolio Rate State Pool (LGIP) 90‐Day Treasury

Core Portfolio Rate 2‐Year Treasury

* May 2014 portfolio weighted‐average yield 
calculated using US Bank data.
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